ACT 119

H.B. NO. 765

A Bill for an Act Relating to Public Officers and Employees.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. There is appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of Hawaii, the sum of \$30,000, or so much thereof as may be necessary, for fiscal year 1982-1983, for implementing costs in carrying out the purposes of chapter 88E,

ACT 119

Hawaii Revised Statutes. The sum appropriated shall be expended by the department of personnel services. Any sum so expended shall be reimbursed by the deferred compensation plan.

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved May 26, 1982.)